PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7859784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAFWAN SHAH	09/29/2016
SOHAIL ASLAM	09/23/2016
IJAZ ANWAR	09/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYACTIV, INC	
Street Address:	4300 STEVENS CREEK BLVD. #185	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16394807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303895441

Email: anand@yantrapatents.com

Correspondent Name: ANAND NARAYAN Address Line 1: 1533 SICILY DRIVE

Address Line 4: LONGMONT, COLORADO 80503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAYACT-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANAND P. NARAYAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Anand P Narayan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAYACT-0007-Copy-of-Parent-assignment-Signed-assignments-0006#page1.tif source=PAYACT-0007-Copy-of-Parent-assignment-Signed-assignments-0006#page2.tif source=PAYACT-0007-Copy-of-Parent-assignment-Signed-assignments-0006#page3.tif

PATENT 507812653 REEL: 063061 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>SAFWAN SHAH of 20720 Leonard Road, Saratoga, CA 95070</u>, hereby assign to <u>PAYACTIV Inc.</u>, organized under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>, whose address is: <u>4300 Stevens</u> Creek Blvd #185, San Jose, CA 95129, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled <u>SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR UTILIZATION OF EARNED BUT UNPAID INCOME</u>, filed <u>6</u>
September, 2016, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/256,746.

I agree that this assignment includes said application, and hereby assigns any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, all applications claiming the benefit of the application, including but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts, communicate with, and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

/Signature

Date: SEP 29, 2016

Full Name: Safwan Shah

Attorney's Docket No.: PAYACT-0006

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>SOHAIL ASLAM of 1538 Starlite Drive</u>, <u>Milpitas</u>, <u>CA 95035</u>. hereby assign to <u>PAYACTIV Inc.</u>, organized under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>, whose address is: <u>4300 Stevens</u> <u>Creek Blvd #185</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95129</u>, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled <u>SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR UTILIZATION OF EARNED BUT UNPAID INCOME</u>, filed 6

<u>September</u>, <u>2016</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/256,746.

I agree that this assignment includes said application, and hereby assigns any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, all applications claiming the benefit of the application, including but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts, communicate with, and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

in Witness Whereof, I have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature

Date: <u>5.00.23, 2016</u>

Full Name: Sohail Aslam

Attorney's Docket No.: PAYACT-0006

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>UAZ ANWAR of 1039 Windsor Street, San Jose, CA 95129</u>, hereby assign to <u>PAYACTIV Inc.</u>, organized under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>, whose address is: 4300 Stevens Creek <u>Blvd #185, San Jose, CA 95129</u>, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled <u>SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR UTILIZATION OF EARNED BUT UNPAID INCOME</u>, filed <u>6</u>
September, 2016, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/256,746.

I agree that this assignment includes said application, and hereby assigns any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, all applications claiming the benefit of the application, including but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts, communicate with, and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature

9/23/1

Full Name: Ijax Anwaf